

CNR No.:DLNT01-009320-2024  
SC No. 392/2024  
STATE Vs. Rohit @ Laddu & Ors.  
FIR No. 186/2024  
PS Alipur  
U/s: 307/120B/34 IPC

20.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.  
Accused Sonu @ Himmat produced from J/C **(Through VC)**.  
Accused Manmohan and Siddhant @ Sidhu in person on bail.  
Remaining three accused persons namely Rohit @ Laddu, Mohit and Kunal @ Senty produced from J/C.

Sh. Sumit Shokeen **(Through VC)** and Sh. Ankit **(Physically)**, Ld. Counsels for accused Sonu Himmat and Rohit @ Laddu.  
Sh. Bharat Joshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Siddhant @ Sidhu.  
Sh. Siddharth Soni, Ld. Counsel for accused Manmohan.  
IO / SI Vishal in person.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the point of charge on 11.12.2024.

IO / SI Vishal is bound down for NDOH.

**(Sushil Kumar)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-04**  
**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**  
20.11.2024 <sup>(R)</sup>