

SC No. 392/2024
FIR No. 186/2024
State V. Rohit @ Laddu & Ors.
PS Alipur
U/s. 307/120B/34 IPC
& U/s. 25/27 of Arms Act

19.11.2025

File taken up today on two separate applications U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicants/accused persons **Himmat @ Sonu and Kunal**.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ankit Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for
applicants/accused persons.

Notice of the bail applications be issued to the IO/SHO concerned with directions to file the detailed reply of the bail applications along with previous criminal involvements of the applicants/accused persons. IO is also directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply to the above said applications by IO, appearance of IO and arguments on the bail applications on **25.11.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
19.11.2025